TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment of an improper registration number previously recorded on Reel 002147 Frame 0809. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medtronic, Inc.		06/17/2008	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medtronic, Inc.	
Street Address:	710 Medtronic Parkway	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55432	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2283766	HUSH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)481-5028

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-235-1511

Email: cwithycombe@allenmatkins.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl A. Withycombe
Address Line 1: 12348 High Bluff Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A7083-009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl A. Withycombe
Signature:	/Cheryl A. Withycombe/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003827 FRAME: 0610

900112815

Date:	08/01/2008
Total Attachments: 13	
source=HUSH Original Assign#page1.tif	
source=HUSH Original Assign#page2.tif	
source=HUSH Original Assign#page3.tif	
source=HUSH Original Assign#page4.tif	
source=HUSH Original Assign#page5.tif	
source=HUSH Original Assign#page6.tif	
source=HUSH Original Assign#page7.tif	
source=HUSH Original Assign#page8.tif	
source=HUSH Original Assign#page9.tif	
source=HUSH Original Assign#page10.tif	
source=HUSH Original Assign#page11.tif	
source=HUSH Original Assign#page12.tif	
source=HUSH Original Assign#page13.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003827 FRAME: 0611

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Medtronic, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Minnesota Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 6 -/7-08	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Medtronic, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 7/0 Medtronic Parkway City: Minneapolis State: MN Country: US Zip: 55432		
Assignment	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): HUSH			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cheryl A. Withycombe	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Suite 210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 12348 High Bluff Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: <u>San Diego</u>	8. Payment Information:		
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92130</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 858-481-4055	b. Deposit Account Number <u>504183</u>		
Fax Number: 858-481-5028 Email Address: cwithvcombe@allenmatkins.com	Authorized User Name Cheryl A. Withycombe		
	mbol 8-1-08		
Signature	Date .		
Chery A. With y combe Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09-26-2000

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 1014718	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Commence Double	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Leeds Media Group	8/31/97
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited	d Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	New Jersey
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if a	additional names of receiving parties attached
Name ScreenZone Media Networks, LL	ic
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address(line 1) 18 South Orange Avenue	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) South Orange	New Jersey 07079
City	State/Country Zip Code nited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	New Jersey
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
	[2283700]
72pdo MTHAI1 0000d167 2283766	
:4B1	

*Note that the Assignment document refers to this by its application number.

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name ar	nd Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 9	973-596-4887
Name	Ira Hammer		
Address (line 1)	Gibbons, Del Deo,	Dolan, Griffinger & Vecchione	:
Address (line 2)	One Riverfront Pla	za	
Address (line 3)	Newark, New Jersey	07102-5497	
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Trademark A		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number o	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	— H numbers for the same property).
Trac	lemark Application Number	er(s) Registr	ration Number(s)
Number of I	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 033839			
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
<u>Ira Har</u> Name	mer of Person Signing	//Signature	9/8/00 Date Signed
144116	J.	// Sindraic	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 003827 FRAME: 0614

EXHIBIT A

Application Number

Application Date

Trademark

75311393

6/19/1997

SCREEN ZONE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003827 FRAME: 0615

Declaration for HUSH Trademark Registration

The undersigned hereby declares under penalty of perjury that Medtronic, Inc. was always the correct owner of the HUSH trademark registration number 2,283,766. The previously recorded document, recorded with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Trademark Office on September 8, 2000, which assigned the HUSH registration from Leeds Media Group to Screenzone Media Networks, LLC, was submitted with erroneous information. The document should have recorded an assignment for registration number 2,283,763 for SCREEN ZONE instead.

The true chain of title for the HUSH trademark registration number 2,283,766 is that the trademark was always to remain in the name of Medtronic, Inc. The chain of title for the HUSH trademark registration number 2,283,766 should not be considered altered by the incorrect assignment. Neither Leeds Media Group nor Screenzone Media Networks, LLC were ever the proper owners of the registration.

The reel and frame number of the erroneous previously recorded document is 2147/0809.

Please charge the recording fee under 37 C.F.R. §§2.6 and 3.41 of \$40 for the registration to be corrected to Deposit Account Number 504183 (Allen Matkins).

Medtronic, Inc.

Dated: <u>06-17-08</u>

RECORDED: 08/01/2008

By: <u>Clima Wolder Held</u>
Name: Gierra Wolde-Michael
Title: Deputy Chief Patent Course

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003827 FRAME: 0616